	10-21-1998	
FORM PTO-1595 /0-9-5 8 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100056427	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	100856437	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Gethers	7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Robert Winthrop
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? ST Ves XI No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 10725 SW 133 Terr.
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 331
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?XQ Yes Q No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 998 SBURNS 00000054 190129 5404674	Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s) 5,404,674 d? □ Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence 6	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sanchelima & Ass		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 235 S.W. Le	Jeune Road	3. Deposit account number: 19-0129
City: Miami State: _	FL ZIP: 33134	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Part 2

Name	e and	l address	of	rec	eiving	g pa	rty(ies)
Name	e: <u>J</u> c	hn Gethe	ers	_			
Inte	ernal	Address	:				
							
Str	eet A	ddress:	573	7 Per	mbroke	∍ Ro	ad, #10
		_					
Cit					T7 1	7.7.0	33176

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, John Gethers, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", residing at 5737 Pembroke Road, #10, Hollywood, Florida 33023, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for "RELEASABLE SECURITY SYSTEM FOR BUILDING OPENINGS", which Letter Patent is numbered 5,404,674 and bears the date of April 11, 1995; and

Whereas, I, **John Gethers**, the "**Inventor**", am the sole and exclusive owner of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same; and

Whereas, **John Gethers** and **Robert Winthrop**, both citizens of the United States of America, residing at 5737 Pembroke Road, #10, Hollywood, Florida 33023 and 10725 S.W. 133 Terr., Miami, Florida 33176, respectively, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent as tenants in common with right of survivorship with **John Gethers** having an 80% interest and **Robert Winthrop** having a 20% interest, and both parties shall be referred to collectively as the **Assignees**;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said **Assignees**, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **John Gethers**, the "**Inventor**", have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the **Assignees**, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said **Assignees**, for their own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

PATENT REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0022 infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The **Assignees** agree to negotiate, sell, assign or encumber an interest or right in said patent only with their joint written consent.

INVENTOR:

John Gethers

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2 day of October, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

FLOR A SANCHELIMA
COMMISSION NUMBER
CC632333
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCT. 27 2001

OFFICIAL NOTABLE SEAL

ASSIGNEES:

John Gethers

Robert Winthrop

Robert Winthrop

_

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF MIAMI DADE)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 3th day of October, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 10/09/1998



Page 2 of 2